Forward contracts for loans 2148.68 2148.68

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (2129.01) 84.66 0.14 0.00 (2044.21)

March 31, 2018
Trade Receivables 2115.47 264.18 2379.65
Bank balance in EEFC accounts 6.45 6.45
Foreign Currency loans (15666.76) (15666.76)
Trade Payables (606.82) (242.73) (37.68) (1.73) (888.96)
Forward contracts for receivables (960.35) (960.35)
Forward contracts for loans 9219.00 9219.00

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (5893.01) 21.45 (37.68) (1.73) (5910.97)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

			   The Company’s interest rate risk arises on borrowings with variable rates, which exposes the Company ‘s cash flow to
interest rate risk. During March 31, 2019 , March 31, 2018 the Company’s borrowings at variable rates were mainly
denominated in INR, USD.

			   The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as
defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in
market.

			   Sensitivity Analysis :

			   Sensitivity of profit and equity on a possible change in interest rate upto 50 bps on variable rate borrowing outstanding is as
under :

(` in Lakhs)
Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Interest rate increased by 50 basis points 153.84 148.18
Interest rate decreased by 50 basis points (153.84) (148.18)

39.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
	 For the purpose of the company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share premium and all other equity

reserves attributable to the equity holders . The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to maximise the
shareholder value.

	 The company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the company may adjust the dividend payment
to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares. The company monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is